ACT 304

S. B. 731.

A Bill for an Act Authorizing the County of Kauai to Pay Frank Silva.

WHEREAS, Frank Silva has not been compensated for services rendered the county of Kauai as an employee from January 21, 1960 to May 15, 1960; and

WHEREAS, the value of such services amount to \$998.07, plus interest; and

WHEREAS, Frank Silva is now employed by the county of Kauai; now, therefore,

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of the county of Kauai is hereby authorized to pay Frank Silva, Laborer II, waterworks account no. W-2101, retirement system active no. K-54176, \$998.07 for his period of employment from January 21, 1960 to May 15, 1960, together with interest thereon.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Became law June 24, 1967, without Governor's signature pursuant to State Constitution, Art. III, § 17.)